Introduced by
First Reading 11-6-23 Second Reading 11-20-23
Ordinance No
AN ORDINANCE
authorizing an equitable sharing agreement and certification with the U.S. Department of Justice and U.S. Department of Treasury detailing FY 2023 receipts and expenditures of shared funds by the Police Department; and fixing the time when this ordinance shall become effective.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:
SECTION 1. The City Manager and the Police Chief are hereby authorized to execute an equitable sharing agreement and certification with the U.S. Department of Justice and U.S. Department of the Treasury detailing FY 2023 receipts and expenditures of shared funds by the Police Department. The form and content of the agreement and certification shall be substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.
PASSED this 20th day of November, 2023.
ATTEST:
Onoco bAllaBur
City Clerk Mayor and Presiding Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
A.

City Counselor